122000085737

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
W2200009207					
Office Use Only					



01/10/22--01/27-005 ++150/05

3/1/22-



N

Ponted on Both sides

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Xaunna Jade Krehn, MD, LLC

(Name of Resulting Florida Limited Company)

The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Liability Company" in accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Xaunna Krehn

(Contact Person)

Xaunna Jade Krehn, MD, LLC

(Firm/Company)

4765 Cypress Gardens Loop, Unit 4305

(Address)

Ft Myers, FL 33966

(City, State and Zip Code)

xkrehn@gmail.com

E-mail Address: (to be used for future annual report notifications)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Xaunna Krehn _at (912) 856-2467 (Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number) (Name of Contact Person)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: (All checks processed by this office must be payable in US dollars and drawn on a bank located in the United States)

S150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)

□\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status

□\$180.00 Filing Fees and Certified Copy

Already tai Mailing Address: New Filing Section

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

.0 22 All 5: Street Address: New Filing Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

□\$185.00 Filing Fees.

Certified Copy, and

Certificate of Status

Provted on both side

Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: Xaunna Jade Krehn, MD

(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)

First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of _____

(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

1/11/2021 on

(date of organization, formation or incorporation)

3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

Xaunna Jade Krehn, MD, LLC

(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:

(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.



	day of <u>January</u>		Printed on both sider
	rized Representative of Limit		
Signature of Authori Printed Name: Xaunn	ized Representative:	Title: Owner (sole authorized membe	<u>r)</u>
4		See below for required signature(s)]	
Signature: TH	lanie Kreha	_Title:President	_
		•	
Printed Name:	······		
Signature:			
Printed Name:			_
Printed Name:		Title:	_
Printed Name:		Title:	_
Printed Name:		_ Title:	
If Directors or Office If Florida General P Signature of one Gen	m, Vice Chairman, Director, or (rs have not been selected, an Inc <u>Partnership or Limited Liabilit</u> eral Partner. <u>Partnership or Limited Liabilit</u>	orporator must sign. <u>y Partnership:</u>	2002 FED 22
<u>All others:</u> Signature of an autho	rized person.		- сл че го
<u>Fees:</u>			
Articles of C Fees for Flor Certified Cop Certificate of	ida Articles of Organization:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional) \$-1ed	s paid; wrong paper

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Xaunna Jade Krehn, MD, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
7901 4th St N	7901 4th St N
Ste 300	Ste 4000
St. Petersburg, FL 33702	St. Petersburg, FL 33702

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Registered Agents Inc.	
Na	me
7901 4th St N Ste 300	
Florida street address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
St. Petersburg, FL	FL ³³⁷⁰²
City	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

FEB 22 ŗ N)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MCD" = Manager	Name and Address:		
"MGR" = Manager	Xaunna Krehn		
	4765 Cypress Gardens Loop		
	Unit 4305, Ft Myers FL 33966		
	<u></u>		
(Use attachment if necessary)			
CTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the	ne date of filing:, (OPTIONA	L)	
an effective date is listed, the date must l ys after the date of filing.)	be specific and cannot be more than five business days pri	ior to; <u>or</u> S	90 calei
vs and the date of hinig.)	<u>)</u>	22 FE	147 B A
RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.		ເນ • NO	
		I∿ 	
	·····		ر ه . فرو ا
		ro`	, 19 a.
COUIRED SIGNATURE:	ALLIN	C	
	Signature Cambridger or an authorized representative		

(In accordance with section 605.0205 (3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Xaunna Krehn

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent\$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)\$5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

STATE OF NEBRASKA

United States of America, State of Nebraska

} ss.

Secretary of State State Capitol Lincoln, Nebraska

I, Robert B. Evnen, Secretary of State of the State of Nebraska, do hereby certify that

XAUNNA JADE KREHN, MD

was duly formed under the laws of Nebraska on January 11, 2021;

all fees, taxes, and penalties due under the Nebraska Uniform Limited Liability Company Act or other law to the Secretary of State have been paid;

the Company's most recent biennial report required by section 21-125 has been filed by the Secretary of State;

the Secretary of State has not administratively dissolved the company;

the Company has not delivered to the Secretary of State for filing a Statement of Dissolution;



In Testimony Whereof,



I have hereunto set my hand and $\overset{N}{G_{n}}$ affixed the Great Scal of the State of Nebraska on this date of

January 5, 2022

When Some

Secretary of State

Verification ID 41b5cd4 has been assigned to this document. Go to ne gov/go/validate to validate authenticity for up to 12 months.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 28, 2022

XAUNNA KREHN 4765 CYPRESS GARDENS LOOP UNIT 4305 FT MYERS, FL 33966

SUBJECT: XAUNNA JADE KREHN, MD, LLC Ref. Number: W22000009207

2 2 2 ů ĿΟ

We have received your document for XAUNNA JADE KREHN, MD, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Only non-United States entities may become a domestic limited liability company as stated in section 605.1052, Florida Statutes. You may want to explore one of the conversion options. Please return to our website sunbiz.org to download the appropriate form.

You can do a conversion. Please fill out and submit the Articles of Conversion enclosed.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Karen Lovelace Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 922A00002282

www.sunbiz.org

DO DOV C207 Melleheeree Elevide 29214